





Kicking Horse Canyon – June 2024 Traffic Schedule

May 23, 2024

The Kicking Horse Canyon Constructors (KHCC) will continue to implement intermittent stoppages (up to 2 minutes) and full closures (up to 2 hours) on the Trans-Canada Highway for the Kicking Horse Canyon Phase 4 construction through June. Highway 1 will remain reduced to 2 lanes of traffic through the Kicking Horse Canyon for the duration of the planned work. Travelling speeds will remain at the reduced speed of 50km/h. The following table outlines the planned traffic stoppages and closures for June 2024.

Please visit the <u>Project's highway status calendar</u> and always use <u>DriveBC</u> for the most reliable and up-to-date information.

KICKING HORSE CANYON PROJECT PHASE 4 Traffic Management (Closure) Schedule for June 2024			
Dates	Type of stoppage		
	Stoppages (up to 2 minutes)	Delays (up to 30 minutes)	Full Closures (up to 2 hours)
June 1			
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm		
June 2			
June 3			
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm		

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca

▣	h
Ξ	7

Project Information

kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca







transportation investment corporation



June 4		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 5		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 6		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 7		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 8	6.22	
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 9		
June 9		
June 10		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca



Project Information

kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca





1



transportation investment corporation



٦

June 11		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 12		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 13		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 14		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 15		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca

h	므
e	<u> </u>

Project Information kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca







transportation investment corporation



June 16		
June 17		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 18		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 19		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 20		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 21		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca

h	므
e	

Project Information kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca







transportation investment corporation



June 22		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 23		
June 24		Midnight – 7:00 am
	7:00 am – 5:30 pm	
June 25		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 26		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	
June 27		
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm	

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca

þ	므
C	

Project Information kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca











June 28			
	6:30 am – 5:30 pm		
June 29			
June 30			
*All stoppages and closures noted above are subject to change based on weather conditions and the progress of the project, and should be confirmed via DriveBC			

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca



Project Information kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca









What to Expect



Traffic Effects & Accommodation

- All traffic through the Kicking Horse Canyon is reduced to 50 km/h speed limit
- The highway is reduced from 4 travel lanes to 2 travel lanes (one lane in each direction) through the Kicking Horse Canyon for the duration of the remaining work.
- During the full closures (up to 2 hours) there will be emergency responder access from both ends, but no through traffic available to the public.
- Both approaches to Kicking Horse Canyon will be well-signed and traffic control personnel will be onsite to direct traffic as required.
- Drivers are reminded to obey construction-zone speed limits and the direction of traffic control personnel.
- Roadside signage will provide advance notification of the delays.
- Day-to-day information will be available on DriveBC.

Contact the Project



24/7 Construction Information Line/Email 1-250-344-1151 inquiries@khcc.ca



Project Information kickinghorsecanyon.ca info@kickinghorsecanyon.ca

